

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendant/Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO. SC01-2444

DINO KAKLAMANOS and
KEELY KAKLAMANOS,

Plaintiffs/Respondents.

ON REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, FIRST
DISTRICT
DCA Case No.: 1D00-2974

**REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT/PETITIONER
ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY**

CHARLES F. BEALL, JR.

Florida Bar Number 66494

MOORE, HILL & WESTMORELAND, P.A.

220 West Garden Street - Suite 900

Post Office Box 13290
Pensacola, FL 32591-3290
Telephone: (850) 434-3541

PETER J. VALETA
Florida Bar Number 327557
ROSS & HARDIES
150 North Michigan Avenue
Chicago, IL 60601
Telephone: (312) 558-1000
ATTORNEYS FOR

DEFENDANT/PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT 1

 I. THE DISTRICT COURT IMPROPERLY GRANTED
 THE WRIT BECAUSE THERE WAS NO PRECEDENT
 ON POINT 1

 II. THE CIRCUIT COURT CORRECTLY AFFIRMED
 THE JUDGMENT THAT THE KAKLAMANOSES
 LACKED STANDING TO SUE ALLSTATE 4

 A. Under Florida Law, Parties Must Show Actual Or
 Tangibly Threatened Injury To Have Standing, And
 The Kaklamanoses Have Not Met This Requirement 4

 B. Whether Allstate’s Policy Indemnifies Against
 Loss Or Liability Is Irrelevant To The Analysis 8

 C. The Kaklamanoses Were Not Injured Simply
 Because The Disputed Bills Were Not Paid
 Within 30 Days 10

 D. Allstate’s Position Does Not Deny Insureds
 Access To Court And Furthers The Intent Of
 The PIP Statute 12

CONCLUSION 14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 16

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLYING WITH FONT REQUIREMENTS 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>AIU Ins. Co. v. Daidone,</u> 760 So.2d 1110 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000)	10
<u>Andrews v. Allstate Ins. Co.,</u> 7 Fla. L. Weekly Supp. 613 (1 st Cir. June 21, 2000)	7
<u>Burgess v. Allstate Indem. Co.,</u> 27 Fla. L. Weekly D814 (Fla. 2d DCA, April 10, 2002)	7
<u>Caravakis v. Allstate Indemnity Co.,</u> 806 So.2d 548 (Fla. 2d DCA 2001)	2, 3
<u>Combs v. State,</u> 436 So.2d 93 (Fla. 1983)	1
<u>Decker v. Allstate Prop. Cas. Ins. Co.,</u> 7 Fla. L. Weekly Supp. 145 (17 th Cir. Oct. 22, 1999)	7
<u>Department of Revenue v. Kuhnlein,</u> 646 So.2d 717 (Fla. 1994)	5
<u>Fortune Ins. Co. v. Pacheco,</u> 695 So.2d 394 (Fla. 3d DCA 1997)	11, 12
<u>Gieger v. Sun First Nat'l Bank of Orlando,</u> 427 So.2d 815 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1983)	5
<u>Gloria v. Allstate County Mutual Insurance Company,</u> No. SA-99-CA-676-PM (W.D. Tex. Sept. 29, 2000)	12
<u>Hobbley v. Sears, Roebuck & Co.,</u> 450 So.2d 332 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1984)	6

<u>Ivey v. Allstate Ins. Co.,</u> 774 So.2d 679 (Fla. 2000)	3
<u>Jamlynn Investments Corp. v. San Marco Residences of Marco Condominium Ass'n,</u> 544 So.2d 1080 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989)	5
<u>Jones v. Allstate Ins. Co.,</u> 7 Fla. L. Weekly Supp. 541 (Fla. Escambia Cty. Ct. March 26, 2000)	7
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 459 So.2d 1068 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)	3
<u>Khazaal v. Browning,</u> 707 So.2d 399 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1998)	5
<u>Kumar Corp. v. Nopa Lines, Ltd.,</u> 462 So.2d 1178 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	5
<u>Lasky v. State Farm Ins. Co.,</u> 296 So.2d 9 (Fla. 1974)	11
<u>Noah v. Government Employees Ins. Co.,</u> No. SA-00-CA-018 (W.D. Tex. Apr. 9, 2001)	12
<u>Ny v. Metro. Property & Casualty Ins. Co.,</u> 1998 WL 603138 (Mass. App. Ct. Sept. 2, 1998)	8
<u>Ostrof v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.,</u> 200 F.R.D. 521 (D. Md. 2001)	12
<u>Pandya v. Israel,</u> 761 So.2d 454 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2000)	5
<u>Peregood v. Cosmides,</u> 663 So.2d 665 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995), <u>review denied</u> , 673 So.2d 29 (Fla. 1996)	5

Puritt v. Allstate Ins. Co.,
284 Ill. App. 3d 442, 672 N.E. 2d 353 (1st Dist. 1996)
app. denied, 171 Ill. 2d 585, 677 N.E. 2d 971 (1997) 7

State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Lee,
678 So.2d 818 (Fla. 1996) 10

Stilson v. Allstate Insurance Co.,
692 So.2d 979 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997) 2, 3

United Auto. Ins. Co. v. Rodriguez,
808 So.2d 82 (Fla. 2001) 10

Statutes

§ 627.736(4), Fla. Stat. 12

Other Authority

Art. I § 21, Fla. Const. 13

Florida Grand Jury “Report on Insurance Fraud Related
To Personal Injury Protection,
2001 Fla. Laws ch. 271, 2001 Fla. SB 1092 8, 11, 13, 14
